
2018-2019 Pack 929 Calendar
Date Time Event Chair Location

Sat. Sept. 15 8AM

Lighthouse Beach Cleanup with Lighthouse 

Rotary Club and Troop 929 Vernon Lighthouse Beach

Sun. Sept. 23 5-7pm

Fall Kickoff/Sign up/guidelines Sign off + Cook 

Out Stanek Bent Park

Tues. Sept. 25 6:45PM to 8:00PM Bears Den First Meeting

Macris/Walk

er/Hoff/Stan

ek

Willard MultiPurpose Room 

(MPR)

Thurs. Sept. 27 6:45PM to 8:00PM Tigers Den First Meeting Pack/Troop MPR + Room150

Tues. Oct. 2 6:45PM to 8:00PM Webelos I & II Den Meeting

Auffeger./Pa

ck/Troop MPR + Room150

Thurs. Oct 4 6:45PM to 8:00PM Wolves Den First Meeting Pack/Troop MPR + Room150

Sat. Oct. 6

11am to 3PM in 

shifts

Grill/Concessions Volunteers at PTA's Willard Fall 

Fest John A. Willard

Sart. Oct 13 check-in  4:30 PM Fall Camp Out Pack/Troop Camp Oakarro

Sat. Oct TBA via sign-up Popcorn Fundraiser On-Site Sale

Need 

Volunteer Jewell in Wilmette

Sat. Oct. 20 NEIC 3-hr event

Boo Camp (Council Event) Adventure Program, 

sign up for 3 hr slot.not a sleepover NEIC/Pack Camp Oakarro

Fri/Sat, Oct 19-21

Crossover event 5th 

grade only

Devil's Lake - (Webelows II only) with Boy Scout 

Troop

John A./Dale 

L. Devils Lake

Sun. Oct. TBA TBA

Cubmobile Build/Repair Day all pack via sign up 

only

Need 

Volunteer TBA parents' garage

Sun. Oct 28? via sign-up Popcorn Fundraiser On-Site Sale Molly M. Beth's Bake Shop sidewalk

Sun. Oct 28 10:00AMto12PM? Scout Cubmobile Race (All pack, via signup only) NEIC/Pack Evanston Civic Center

TBA Nov. TBA Pack Outing @ ETHS Planetarium Stanek ETHS



Sat?, Nov TBA 4:00PM - 6:00PM
Popcorn Sales Quota pizza party: free swim vs. 

lazer tag/Go-Karts?
TBA parent YWCAvs.PlaynSpin

Thurs, Dec. 13 6:45PM
December Pack Meeting, Homeless Kits, Toy 

Drive +Inspection +$forFood
Pack/Troop

Willard - Audit. + 

MultiPurpose

Tues + Thurs, Jan. 15 

+ 17
6:30PM - 8:00PM Pinewood Derby Build Nights

Auffeger./Pa

ck/Troop
Willard - MultiPurpose

Tues + Thurs, Jan. 22 

+ 24
6:30PM - 8:00PM Pinewood Derby Weigh-in

Auffeger./Pa

ck/Troop
Willard-Multipurpose

Sat., Jan 26

8 - 12 set-up &  

1:00PM - 3:00PM 

race

Pinewood Derby Race
Auffeger./Pa

ck/Troop
Willard Gym

 Friday Feb TBA 
Friday PM to 

Saturday AM
RSVP: Museum Sleepover - Planetarium? Stanek TBA

Sunday, Feb 6:00PM - 8:00PM
Blue and Gold Dinner Celebration/Cake 

Decorating Contest - Kids vote
Auffeger

Northminster Presbyterian 

Church - Logan Hall

Thursday, March 7:00PM - 8:00PM
Talent Show (Communication Skills)/Friends Of 

Scouting
Walker Willard Auditorium

Sat. Per NEIC/Troop 8:30AM - 11:00AM Scouting for Food - Canvasing Drop Off Libby Hoff Willard-Multipurpose

Sat Per NEIC/Troop 8:30AM - 11:00AM Scouting for Food - Donations Collection Libby Hoff Willard-Multipurpose

Saturday, May 5 - 

Sunday, May 6?

Saturday 3:30PM -

Sunday 11AM
Spring Campout 

Need 

Volunteer

last year: Camp Oh-Da-Ko-

Ta: Blowhorn Hill Tent Site. 

Wisconsin

Saturday, late May 5:00PM - 7:00PM Spring Awards/Closing Cookout
Need 

Volunteer
Lovelace Park

Some Friday June Evening. $14 per
Pack buy-in "Chicago Dogs" Baseball Scout night. 

Make it an internal fundraiser?
Walker 35-45 drive near off 294

Sunday, July 1st (do at home) Fourth of July Parade Prep - Decorate Bikes
at Scout's 

home
with parent

4-Jul Noon-3PM
Fourth of July Parade BIKE/SCOOTER RIDE vs. 

Scout summer adventure camp

VOLUNTEE

R

Start: Central/Central Park, 

Partial Ride, loop back to 

end at Willard kg 

Playground


